Single-Phase Step Voltage Regulator
ADVANTAGES OF TOSHIBA SINGLE-PHASE STEP VOLTAGE REGULATORS (SVR)
2
COMPLIANCE WITH STANDARD REQUIREMENTS:
Proven through independent laboratory test reports:
*  IEEE  ANSI C57-15
*  IEC  60076-21
*  NBR 11809.

Su
ita
bl
e
Re
gu
la
to
rs
 B
an
k
Application example in cubicles
Rated Voltage Standard Available Voltages (1) Rated kVA  Current Rating at +/-10% Catalog Nº
7620/13200Y 7967 / 7620 / 7200 / 6930 / 6582 38,1 50 HCMR-60-7.62-50
95/110kV BIL 76,2 100 HCMR-60-7.62-100
114,3 150 HCMR-60-7.62-150
167 219 HCMR-60-7.62-219
250 328 HCMR-60-7.62-328
333 438 HCMR-60-7.62-438
416 546 HCMR-60-7.62-546
500 656 HCMR-60-7.62-656
667 875 HCMR-60-7.62-875
833 1093 HCMR-60-7.62-1.093
13800 13800 / 13200 / 12600 / 12000 / 7967 /7620 69 50 HCMR-60-13.8-50
95/110kV BIL 138 100 HCMR-60-13.8-100
207 150 HCMR-60-13.8-150
276 200 HCMR-60-13.8-200
414 300 HCMR-60-13.8-300
552 400 HCMR-60-13.8-400
667 483 HCMR-60-13.8-483
833 604 HCMR-60-13.8-604
14400 / 24940Y 14400 / 13800 / 13200 / 12000 / 7967/7620 72 50 HCMR-60-14.4-50
150kV BIL 144 100 HCMR-60-14.4-100
288 200 HCMR-60-14.4-200
333 231 HCMR-60-14.4-231
432 300 HCMR-60-14.4-300
576 400 HCMR-60-14.4-400
667 463 HCMR-60-14.4-463
833 578 HCMR-60-14.4-578
19920 / 34500Y 19920 / 14400 / 13800 / 13200 / 7967 /7620 100 50 HCMR-60-19.92-50
150kV BIL 200 100 HCMR-60-19.92-100
333 167 HCMR-60-19.92-167
400 201 HCMR-60-19.92-201
667 334 HCMR-60-19.92-334
833 418 HCMR-60-19.92-418
23000 23100 / 23000 / 19920 / 14400 / 13800 / 13200 230 100 HCMR-60-23-100
150kV BIL 469 200 HCMR-60-23-200
690 300 HCMR-60-23-300
34500 34500 / 33000 / 30000 / 19920 / 14400 / 13800 173 50 HCMR-60-34.5-50
200kV BIL 345 100 HCMR-60-34.5-100
518 150 HCMR-60-34.5-150
690 200 HCMR-60-34.5-200
PREFERRED RATINGS 60Hz STEP VOLTAGE REGULATORS
9
(1) Standard voltage options  will be shown as pinned on the nameplate
Notes: